
WEEKLY NEWSLETTER 
4TH OCTOBER 2024 

            Halloween Disco 

   Wednesday 23rd October 2024  

      Year 1 & 2 – 3:45pm – 4:45pm 

      Year 3 & 4 – 5:15pm – 6:15pm 

      Year 5 & 6 – 6:30pm – 7:45pm 

£2.50 per child – to be paid in cash to the school office. 

Reception Disco 2pm-3pm 

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mrs Jane Tranter 

Happy Retirement Mrs Shephard 

 

We would like to wish 
Mrs Shephard a happy 
retirement and thank 
her for all the hard 
work she did at William 
Reynolds Primary 
School and Nursery.  

Mrs Shephard has been 
dedicated to our school 
for 7 years and has always wanted nothing 
but the very best for our children, families 
and staff.  

Mrs Shephard came into school last Thurs-
day for a special assembly and to say good-
bye to the children and staff.  

Parents Consultations  

Parents consultations are 
starting over the next few 
weeks. Please book your time 
slot by returning your form 
or speak to the class teach-
er on the door. 

Please can we ask that you do not smoke or vape when 
standing by the school gates and that you leave space for 
people to get past.  

Thank you for support with this. 

Illness 

Please remember to 
phone the school of-
fice before 9am if 
your child is poorly.  

If they have a minor 
cough or common cold, they 
can come into school if they 
are well enough.  



Dates for your diary: 

Friday 4th October Year 5 Parents into lunch  

Monday 7th October RWI workshop for Year 1  

Tuesday 15th October  Year 5 Parents Consultations  

Wednesday 16th October  Reception Parents Consultations  

Thursday 17th October  Year 2 Parents Consultations  

Friday 18th October  Year 6  Parents Consultations  

Monday  21st October  Year 4  Parents Consultations  

Wednesday  23rd October Halloween Disco 

Monday 28th October—Friday 1st November  Half term  

Tuesday 5th November  Nursery Parents Consultations  

Wednesday 6th November  Year 3  Parents Consultations  

Friday 8th November  Year 1 Parents Consultations  

Tuesday 12th November  Odd socks day 

Friday 15th November Children in Need Day  

Monday 18th November School photo day   

Tuesday 19th November  Times Table Rockstars/NumBots day  

Thursday 21st November Flu vaccinations 

Friday 22th November Year 4 Parents into lunch  

Tuesday 3rd December  Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 2  

parents  

Tuesday 4th December   Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 1  

parents  

Tuesday 10th December   Nursery Christmas Activities  

Wednesday  11th December  Christmas dinner and Christmas Jumper day  

Friday 13th December  Reception Christmas Play  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 








